To implement foreclosure prevention counseling services.  

Grant Amount: $225,000  

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Division of Banks has awarded a grant to the 
City of Boston's Mayor's Office of Housing, acting by and through the Public Facilities 
Commission, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($225,000) to implement foreclosure prevention counseling services; and  

WHEREAS, the duration of services will be through December 31, 2025; and  

WHEREAS, the Public Facilities Commission, by virtue of the authority contained in Section 
(3)(f)(i) of Chapter 642 of the Acts of 1966 has the power and authority to accept grants, gifts